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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

LM-79-08

P943140

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2405-108-1)
INNOVATION CENTER

1/21/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

STREETWORKS

GLAN-SB7C-727-U-5WQ

GALLEON AREA AND ROADWAY HIGH DENSITY LED LUMINAIRE

(7) 70 CRI, 2700K, 615mA LIGHTSQUARES WITH 26 LEDS EACH AND TYPE V WIDE
OPTICS

N/A

49969 lumens

N/A

142.6 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 1.5'x L: 1.5' x H: 0')
Type V - Short

B5-UO - G5

350.5
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR

NR .

24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P943140
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB7C-727-U-5WQ

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269
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Based on 25 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 7.3 fc
Type V - Short - N/A
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REPORT NUMBER: P943140
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB7C-727-U-5WQ

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P943140
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB7C-727-U-5WQ

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

50.4%

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 24984.5 0.0 24984.5
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Street Side Lumens 24984.5 0.0 24984.5
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Total Lumens 49969.0 0.0 49969.0
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.6 ‘
ZONAL LUMENS:
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 424.0 08 0-5 /"‘"‘
10°-20° 1245.0 2.5 50.0%
20°-30° 2071.9 4.1
30°-40° 3133.3 6.3
40°-50° 5206.8 10.4 0.4 /
50°-60° 9825.1 19.7
60°-70° 16590.1 33.2
70°-80° 10901.4 21.8
80°-90° 571.1 1.1
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.3
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 /
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 49969.0 100.0
0°-180° 49969.0 100.0 0.1
0 | ——
0 1 2 3 4 5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
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REPORT NUMBER: P943140
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB7C-727-U-5WQ

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 1870.5 3.7

FM (30°-60°) 9082.7 18.2

FH (60°-80°) 13745.8 27.5 G5

FVH (80°-90°) 285.6 0.6 G3/500
BL (0°-30°) 1870.5 3.7 B3/2500

BM (30°-60°) 9082.7 18.2 B5

BH (60°-80°) 13745.8 27.5 B5 G5
BVH (80°-90°) 285.6 0.6 G3/500
UL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B5-U0-G5

Type V Short
UPLIGHT
13,746 1m
10,309 Im
UH UH
6,873 Im
3,436 Im
100° 100°

90° 90°

80° 80°

o FL FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

Oo
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
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REPORT NUMBER: P943140
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB7C-727-U-5WQ

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°
0°[ 45582 4558.2  4558.2  4558.2  4558.2 45580  4558.2  4558.2  4558.2  4558.2
2.5°| 45296 45426  4537.4  4527.0 4527.0 4519.2  4527.0 45322  4540.0  4545.2
5°| 4469.9 44803 44777 4469.9 44725  4464.7  4469.9  4477.7 44829 44855
7.5°| 44179 44283 44231 44101 4410.1  4402.3 44049 44127 44205  4423.1
10°| 44049 44153  4399.7 4379.0 43712  4360.8  4363.4 43712 43868 43946
12.5°| 44101 4417.9 44023 43712 43634  4353.0  4353.0 4360.8 43816  4392.0
15°| 44257 44335 44101 43764 4368.6  4360.8 43582  4368.6  4392.0  4410.1
17.5°| 44543  4462.1 44257 4379.0 4368.6 43712  4368.6 43764 44127 44465
20°| 44803 44855 4436.1 4379.0 4368.6 4371.2  4368.6 43842 44309  4477.7
22.5°| 4488.1 44932 44465 4397.1  4389.4 43920  4389.4 44049  4449.1  4495.8
25°| 44907 4498.4 44621 44231 44361 44413 44361 44387 44725  4514.0
27.5°| 4529.6 45400 4506.2 44725 44803  4477.7 44855 44932  4519.2  4560.8
30°| 46101 4617.9 4589.3  4555.6  4550.4  4532.2  4555.6  4581.6  4610.1  4646.5
32.5°| 4742.6 47582 4721.8 46854  4662.1  4651.7  4669.9 47140  4753.0  4791.9
35°| 4963.4 4973.7 4940.0 4872.4 48309  4830.9 484655 4903.6 49659  5015.3
37.5°| 5275.0 52880 52283 5147.8 50854 50854  5106.2 51659  5259.4  5329.6
40°| 56542 56724 5597.1 5514.0 5454.2  5443.8  5469.8 55373  5625.6  5714.0
425°] 61113 61321 6033.4 59607 5913.9 59139 59269 5989.3  6069.8  6178.9
45° 6695.7 67321 6597.0 65243 6480.1  6490.5  6498.3 65529  6625.6  6750.3
475° 7391.8 74281 72853 7210.0 72022  7251.5 72204 72593 72983  7441.1
50°| 8181.3 8243.7 81450 8139.8 81554 82463  8173.6 81943  8150.2  8241.1
52.5°| 91475 92384 92202 92514 94254 96124 94462  9373.5  9207.3  9235.8
55°| 10318.9 10456.5 104825 10669.5 11064.3 114461 11092.9 10799.4 104462 10381.2
57.5°| 11651.3 11760.4 11885.0 12266.8 13004.4 13682.3 13004.4 12355.1 11799.3 11666.9
60°| 13085.0 13220.0 13339.5 13903.1 14999.1 159523 14978.4 13947.2  13212.2 13033.0
62.5°| 14625.1 14799.1 14882.3 15508.2 16786.0 17923.6 16804.2 15554.9 14739.4  14547.2
65°| 16103.0 162458 16339.3 17006.8 18227.5 193677 18310.6 17079.5 16240.6 15988.7
67.5°| 16791.2 16869.2 17097.7 17853.5 19141.8 20443.0 19359.9 179340 16996.4  16554.9
70°| 15783.5 15625.1 161757 17386.0 19250.8 21102.7 19500.2 17349.6  16201.7 15484.8
72.5°| 12196.7 11924.0 12879.8 14949.8 18004.2 20681.9 18128.8 15066.7 13474.5 12020.1
75°| 6636.0 63269 76463 10264.3 14357.6 17926.2 14687.5 10557.8  8513.8  6586.6
77.5°| 1872.6  1755.7 2820.6 49659 86359 125863  8968.3 5075.0 33453  1984.3

80°| 5740 5558 7532 1496.0 3667.3 60282 35245  1514.2 958.4 605.2
825°| 3402 3117 3740 5454 9350 18934 909.0  568.8 457.1 306.5
85°| 194.8 1818 2208 2649 3143 402.6 2623 2701 244.1 163.6
87.5° 80.5 72.7 85.7 83.1 72.7 93.5 70.1 83.1 98.7 64.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
(END ¢
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90°
4558.2
4542.6
4485.5
4423.1
4394.6
4394.6
4412.7
4446.5
4480.3
4495.8
4511.4
4550.4
4638.7
4776.3
4997.1
5303.6
5685.4
6171.1
6745.1
7399.6
8186.5
9139.7
10279.9
11573.4
12877.2
14391.4
15864.0
16560.1
15656.2
12381.1
7015.2
2205.1
638.9
332.4
171.4
59.7
0.0
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